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CHAPTER 88. 

[Publish,al April 3, 1872.] 

AN ACT to amend section three of chapter one hundred and 
sixty-nine of the general laws of 1868, entitled "an act creating 
a state board of examiners to issue state certificates of high 
grade to teachers of eminent qualifications." 

The people of the state of -Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amended. 	SECTION 1. Section three of chapter one hundred 
and sixty-nine of the general laws of 1868, entitled "an 
act creating a state board of examiners to issue state 
certificates of high grade to teachers of eminent qual- 

Requirements ifications," is amended to read as follows : If the exam- 
f°r  "rtificateg 

 
mere shall be satisfied that an applicant possesses the of high grade to 

teachers, 	requisite scholarship in all the branches of the studies 
before mentioned, or in the branches of study in which 
applicants are now required to be examined by county 
superintendents for a first grade certificate, and in the 
branches hereinafter mentioned, they shall certify the 
fact to the state superintendent, and if such applicant 
shall furnish evidence of good moral character, ex-
perience and success in teaching, he shall thereupon 
issue to the applicant passing a succesful examination 
in all the branches of the studies above mentioned, a 
certificate, which shall be valid until revoked ; aud to the 
applicant passing a successful examination in the studies 
now required for a first grade certificate as heretofore 
described, and in mental philosophy and English liter-
ature, he shall issue a certificate, which shall be in force 
for five years from the date thereof; and either of said 
certificates shall qualify the holder to teach in any pub-
lic school in any city, town or school district of this state, 
without any further examination by a city or county 
superintendent or board whatsoever. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved March 5, 1872. 


